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ETAS ID: TM338683

SUBMISSION TYPE:

RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 103671361

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name

Formerly

Execution Date

Entity Type

TPG Allison Agent, LLC

02/13/2015

LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: ASG GMBH & CO. KG

Street Address: Muechnerstr 14

City: Unterfoehring

State/Country: GERMANY

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY
Name: VISIONAPP GMBH

Street Address: Helfman Park 2

City: Eschborn

State/Country: GERMANY

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY
Name: Allen Systems Group, Inc.

Street Address: 708 Goodlette Road North

City: Naples

State/Country: FLORIDA

Postal Code: 34102

Entity Type: COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63

Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 85140979 ASG-WORKFLOWDIRECT
Serial Number: 85345315 CLOUDFACTORY
Registration Number: |4322808 CLOUDFACTORY
Registration Number: |3366279 RIVERGLASS
Registration Number: |3389925 RIVERGLASS RECON
Registration Number: | 1979683 DOC-AID
Registration Number: | 1163171 DOCU/TEXT
Registration Number: | 1681000 LANDMARK SYSTEMS CORPORATION
TRADEMARK

900322087

REEL: 005500 FRAME: 0411



Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |1641086 THE MONITOR
Registration Number: | 1458133 SIRF
Registration Number: |2115679 PERFMAN
Registration Number: |3862943 PERFMAN
Registration Number: |3928419 PERFMAN 2020
Registration Number: |3496691 PERFMAN POINTVIEW
Registration Number: |2640795 ATEMPO
Registration Number: |3957897 ASG-MYINFOASSIST
Registration Number: |3267474 EPIFORCE
Registration Number: |3158315 ATEMPO
Registration Number: |3330453 APANI
Registration Number: |2139719 CYPRESS
Registration Number: |2109739 CYPRESS THE INTEGRATED DOCUMENT SERVER
Registration Number: |2112757 CYPRESS THE INTEGRATED DOCUMENT SERVER
Registration Number: |2601192 ASG
Registration Number: |2700435 ASG SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number: |3659984 ASG-AUTOMATION CENTER
Registration Number: |3695864 ASG-CYPRESS
Registration Number: |3840494 ASG-DDM
Registration Number: |3461040 ASG-INFO/X
Registration Number: | 3435279 ASG-JOB/SCAN
Registration Number: |2797420 ASG-KNOWLEDGEWAVE
Registration Number: |2392701 ASG-METHODMANAGER
Registration Number: |2781593 ASG-ROCHADE
Registration Number: |3572636 ASG-SAFARI
Registration Number: |3518886 ASG-SAFARI.OLAP
Registration Number: |3444796 ASG-TEVISTA
Registration Number: |2996310 ASG-TMON
Registration Number: | 1349090 CONTROLMANAGER
Registration Number: |3701286 ASG-DOCU/TEXT
Registration Number: |2357393 DOCUANALYZER
Registration Number: | 1974132 DOCUMENTDIRECT
Registration Number: |2746952 E-SEARCH & VIEW
Registration Number: | 1945519 ESW
Registration Number: |2617007 INFO/X
Registration Number: |1721468 INFOPAC
Registration Number: |3190224 ITEXCHANGE
Registration Number: | 1730799 JCLPREP
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |2717149 MOBIUS
Registration Number: |2874146 MOBIUS
Registration Number: |1710731 NAVIGRAPH
Registration Number: |1924487 OPMAN
Registration Number: |2317113 PRO/JCL
Registration Number: |3698527 ASG-PRO/JCL
Registration Number: |3435763 ROCHADE
Registration Number: |2108451 SERVERTRANSPARENCY
Registration Number: |2642122 TEVISTA
Registration Number: | 1633753 THE MONITOR
Registration Number: |3444950 TMON
Registration Number: |1786624 VIEWDIRECT
Registration Number: |2780336 WORKFLOWDIRECT
Registration Number: |1999174 WRITEDIRECT
Registration Number: |3961756 ASG-WORKFLOWDIRECT
Registration Number: |2313272 TIME NAVIGATOR
Registration Number: |3583671 VISIONAPP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

CHARLES.GRIGGERS@THOMASHORSTEMEYER.COM
THOMAS HORSTEMEYER, LLP
C/O CHARLES GRIGGERS

SUITE 1500, 400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

142302-7010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Charles W. Griggers

SIGNATURE:

/Charles W. Griggers/

DATE SIGNED:

04/20/2015

Total Attachments: 11
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (“Release™) is made
effective as of February 13, 2015 by TPG ALLISON AGENT, LLC, as Administrative Agent
(the “Agent”) to ASG GMBH & CO. KG (“ASG GMBH"), VISIONAPP GMBH (“Visionapp™)
and Allen Systems Group, Inc. (“ASG”, and together, the “Grantors™), as follows:

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, on December 14, 2012, the Agent and ASG entered into a First Lien Pledge

and Security Agreement (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise
modified from time to time, the “Domestic Security Agreement™);

WHEREAS, on March 15, 2013, ASG GMBH and Visionapp entered into a Security
Agreement (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time
to time, the “Foreign Security Agreement,” and together with the Domestic Security Agreement,
the “Security Agreements™);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Domestic Security Agreement: (i) ASG and the Agent
entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 14, 2012, which was
recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the “USPTO”) on December 18,
2012 at Reel/Frame 4921/0654 and (i) ASG and the Agent entered into a Trademark Security
Agreement, dated as of September 9, 2014, which was recorded in the USPTO on October 1,
2014 at Reel/Frame 5372/0145 (together, the “Domestic Trademark Security Agrecments”)

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Foreign Security Agreement,) ASG GMBH, Visionapp and
the Agent entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 9, 2014, which
was recorded at the USPTO on October 1, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5372/0154 ( the “Foreign
Trademark Security Agreement,” and together with the Domestic Trademark Security
Agreements, the “Trademark Security Agreements™);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the applicable Trademark Security Agreement, the applicable
Grantor granted the Agent, for its benefit and the ratable benefit of each other applicable Secured
Party, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor’s right, title and interest in the United
States whether now or hereafter existing or acquired by such Grantor, in and to the Trademark
Collateral;

WHEREAS, on December 22, 2014, (i) the Agent, ASG and certain other parties thereto
entered into a Successor Administrative Agent Agreement (the “Domestic Successor
Agreement”); and (ii) the Agent, Atempo SAS and certain other parties entered into a Successor
Administrative Agent Agreement (the “Foreign Successor Agreement,” and together with the
Domestic Successor Agreement, the “Successor Agreements™);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Successor Agreements, the Agent has resigned and
Wilmington Trust, National Association (“Successor Agent™) will act as successor;
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WHEREAS, the liens granted by the Grantors to the Agent pursuant to the applicable
Security Agreement have been assigned to the Successor Agent;

WHEREAS, the Grantors, Successor Agent and Agent wish to record the release of the
lien in favor of Agent;

WHEREAS, the Successor Agent has requested that the Agent execute this Release;
NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent states as follows:
1. Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein,

shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Trademark Security
Agreements.

2. Release. The Agent hereby releases and discharges its security interest in the

Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications identified in
Schedule A.

[Signature Pages Follow]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly
authorized officer as of the date first above written.

TPG ALLISON AGENT, LL.C

By: Mm
Name: JenniferMello
Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]
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Agreed and acknowledged,

Wilmington Trust, National Association

By: %L—H\/V\ /

Name: Meghalf McCaule
Title:  Assistant Vice Pfesident
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Schedule A

United States Trademark Registrations and Applications

[See attached]
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Item A. Trademarks

Registered Trademarks

Country Trademark Registration No. Registration Date

USA CLOUDFACTORY 4322808 23-Apr-13

USA NTRADMIN (AND 3318689 23-Oct-07
DESIGN)

USA NTRCONNECT (AND 3378900 5-Feb-08
DESIGN)

USA NTRGLOBAL (AND 3312867 16-Qct-07
DESIGN)

USA NTRSUPPORT (AND 3312946 16-Oct-07
DESIGN)

USA RIVERGLASS 3366279 8-Jan-08
DETECT

USA RIVERGLASS RECON 3389925 26-Feb-08
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Item A. Trademarks

Registrations:

OWNER

Alten Systems Group, Inc,
Allen Systems Group, Inc.

Allen Systems Group, Inc.

Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc,
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Alten Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systerns Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc,
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.

Allen Systems Group, Inc.

Allen Systems Group, Inc.

REGISTRATION

NUMBER

1979683
1163171
1681000

1641086
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

917159
822.790.726
3217204

- 3445020

1226505
2741593
4715346
1437060
468341
2,238,639
5,550,545
5,089,206
40-2006-0,026,996
3044262
TMAG638,256
TMAS65,511

97675032

COUNTRY

TRADEMARK

United States
United States
United States

United States
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Australia
Brazil

China

China

EU

EU

Japan

Japan
Switzerland
Switzeriand
China
European Union
Korea
United States
Canada

Canada

France

DOC-AID
DOCU/TEXT

LANDMAREK SYSTEMS
CORPORATION

THE MONITOR (STYLIZED)
OPMAN
SERVERTRANSPARENCY
VIEWDIRECT
WORKFLOWDIRECT
WRITEDIRECT
UNIVERSALARCHIVE
MOBIUS AND DESIGN
MOBIUS

MOBIUS AND DESIGN
MOBIUS AND DESIGN
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
MOBIUS AND DESIGN
MOBIUS AND DESIGN
MOBIUS STRIP DESIGN
MOBIUS STRIP DESIGN
MOBIUS STRIP DESIGN
ATEMPO

ATEMPO

ATEMPO

QUALIPARC

QUALIPARC

SLAM (SERVICE LEVEL AGREEMENT
MANAGER) (STYLIZED)

QUALIPARC (THE IT FACILITIES
AND SERVICES MANAGEMENT
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Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc,
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc,
Allen Systems Group, inc.

Allen Systems Group, Inc.

Allen Systems Group, Inc.

Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Atien Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systerms Group, Inc.

Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Alten Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Alten Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Atien Systems Group, Inc.
Atllen Systems Group, Inc.
Atlen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Alten Systems Group, Inc.
Alten Systems Group, Inc,
Atien Systems Group, Inc.

Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Atllen Systems Group, Inc.

Allen Systems Group, Inc.

Allen Systems Group, Inc.

Allen Systems Group, Inc.

Allen Systems Group, Inc.

023170 945
97691304
97691302
97691296
97691301
97691297
97691303

97691298
97691299

57691300

99 808 147

1490895

1458133
2115679
3862943
3928419
3496691
2640795
3957897
3267474
3158315
3330453
2640795
2139719
2109739

2112757

2601192
2700435

3659984
1695864

France
France
France
France
France
France

France

France

France

France

France

EU

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

United States

United States
United States

United States
United States

SUITE) (STYLIZED)

QUALIPARC

QUALIPARC ASSET MANAGEMENT
QUALIPARC HELPDESK
QUALIPARC INTERFACES
QUALPARC ASSET ACQUISITION
QUALIPARC BAR CODE INVENTORY

QUALIPARC IT WORKFLOW
MANAGER

QUALIPARC REPORTING

QUALIPARC SERVICE AGREEMENT
MANAGER

QUALIPARC APPLICATION
MAINTENANCE MANAGER

SLAM (SERVICE LEVEL AGREEMENT
MANAGER) (STYLIZED)

SLAM {(SERVICE LEVEL AGREEMENT
MANAGER) (STYLIZED)

SIRF

PERFMAN
PERFMAN

PERFMAN 2020
PERFMAN POINTVIEW
ATEMPO
ASG-MYINFOASSIST
EPIFORCE

ATEMPO

APANE

ATEMPO

CYPRESS

CYPRESS THE INTEGRATED
DOCUMENT SERVER

CYPRESS THE INTEGRATED
DOCUMENT SERVER

ASG

ASG SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS
(STYLIZED)

ASG-AUTOMATION CENTER
ASG-CYPRESS
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Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Adlen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systermns Group, Inc,
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc,
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Adilen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc,
Allen Systems Group, Inc,
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc,
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Ine.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.
Allen Systems Group, Inc.

3840494
3461040
3435279
2797420
2392701
2781593
3572636
3518886
3444796
2996310
1349090
3701286
2357393
1974132
2746952
1945519
2617007
1721468
3190224
1730799
2717149
2874146
1710731
1924487
2317113
3698527
3435763
2108451
2642122
1633753
3444950
1786624
2780336
1959174
3961756
3366279
2313272

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
Uhnited States
Linited States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

ASG-DDM

ASG-INFO/X
ASG-JOB/SCAN
ASG-KNOWLEDGEWAVE
ASG-METHODMANAGER
ASG-ROCHADE
ASG-SAFARI
ASG-SAFARILOLAP
ASG-TEVISTA
ASG-TMON
CONTROLMANAGER
ASG-DOCUW/TEXT
DOCUANALYZER
DOCUMENTDIRECT
E-SEARCH & VIEW

ESW

INFO/X

INFOPAC

ITEXCHANGE

JCLPREP

MOBIUS (AND DESIGN)
MOBIUS

NAVIGRAPH

OPMAN

PROVICL

ASG-PRO/ICL

ROCHADE
SERVERTRANSPARENCY
TEVISTA

THE MONITOR

TMON

VIEWDIRECT
WORKFLOWDIRECT
WRITEDIRECT
ASG-WORKFLOWDIRECT
RIVERGLASS

TIME NAVIGATOR
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Applications:

APPLICATION
OWNER NUMBER TRADEMARK
Allen Systems Group, inc. 85140979 ASG-WorkflowDirect
Allen Systems Group, Inc. 85345315 CLOUDFACTORY
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Item A. Trademarks

Registered Trademarks

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date
ASG-ROCHADE 2781593 F1-Nov-03
ROCHADE 3435763 27-May-08
VISIONAPP 3583671 3-Mar-09
CLOUDFACTORY 4322808 23-Apr-13
TRADEMARK
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